



District Clay

School ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES ORANGE PARK ANNEX

Address 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection date 2010-10-26

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	NVO	No violations noted this date	16- PERMANENT	000	2010- 10-26	0	ALL BUILDINGS OK
FBC423.17.1	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	17- PERMANENT	ALL	2011- 10-26	0	NO EMERGENCY LIGHTS IN WHOLE BUILDING - IMPLEMEN' DURING REMODEL SCHEDULED FOR 2011
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	17- PERMANENT	4	2010- 11-26	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	17- PERMANENT	5	2010- 11-26	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	17- PERMANENT	6	2010- 11-26		N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	17- PERMANENT	7	2010- 11-26		N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	0-Building N/A See notes		2010- 11-26		N/A

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) Yes (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

larry, swanson

SUPERINTERIORIS OPPORT



District Clay

School CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE

Address 900 WALNUT STREET

Inspection date 2011-02-25

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date Cited	Notes
NFPA72 0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER	95- RELOCATABLE	1	2011- 03-25 0	N/A
NFPA1 0407 FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE CONDITION	3- PERMANENT	24	2011- 03-25 0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) **Yes** (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

larry, swanson

FOOD SERVICES STORIGES



District Clay

School FOOD SERVICES STORAGE

Address 720 CENTER STREET

Inspection date 2011-02-25

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
NVO No violations noted this date	95- RELOCATABLE	1	2011- 02-25	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) **Yes** (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector larry, swanson

Additional inspector



District Clay

School HARRIS C LONG ADMINISTRATION

Address 23 S GREEN STREET

Inspection date 2011-02-25

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date Cited	Notes
FBC423.17.1 0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1- PERMANENT	100	2011- 03-25 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	3- PERMANENT	300	2011- 03-25 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	4- PERMANENT	407B	2011- 03-25 0	N/A
FBC1006.3.1 0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	4- PERMANENT	404A	2011- 03-25 0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) **Yes** (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

larry, swanson



District Clay

School KEYSTONE TRANSPORTATION

Address 6800 COUNTY ROAD 315

Inspection date 2011-02-16

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited Notes
FBC423.17.1 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	2	2011- 03-16	0 N/A
NFPA-70- 0808 IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	91- RELOCATABLE	2	2011- 03-16	O SHELF BLOCKING ELECTRICAL PANEL - MOVE SHELF

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) Yes (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of $_{\mbox{\scriptsize Yes}}$

this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

larry, swanson



District Clay

School MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION

Address 3674 COUNTY ROAD 2

Inspection date 2011-01-14

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0010 IMMINENT HAZARD	1- PERMANENT	1	2011- 01-14	0	ALL BUILDINGS OK

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) **Yes** (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

larry, swanson

SCHOOLBUS CARACTE



District Clay

School SCHOOL BUS GARAGE

Address 800 CENTER STREET

Inspection date 2011-02-02

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	ted Notes
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1- PERMANENT	11	2011- 03-02 0	N/A
NFPA10314.14.1.2	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1- PERMANENT	10	2011- 03-02 0	REMOVE EXIT STICKER FROM DOOR-NOT AN EXIT
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1- PERMANENT	200	2011- 03-02 0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) Yes (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

larry, swanson

SUPPORT SERVICES AGION



District Clay

School SUPPORT SERVICES AG LOT

Address ROBERTS STREET

Inspection date 2011-02-25

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation Bldg Room Comp date Cited Notes

NVO No violations noted this date $\begin{array}{ccc} 95- & 2011- \\ \text{RELOCATABLE} & 02-25 \end{array}$ 0 N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) **Yes** (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

larry, swanson

SUPPORT SERVICES CENTER



District Clay

School SUPPORT SERVICES CENTER

Address 925 W CENTER STREET

Inspection date 2011-02-25

Notes

Inspectors present

State No. **District** Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Notes	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1- PERMANENT	11A	2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1- PERMANENT	34	2011- 03-25 0	N/A	•
69A-58.008	0503	MONTHLY INSPECTION NOT DONE/RECORDED	1- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
69A-58.008	0503	MONTHLY INSPECTION NOT DONE/RECORDED	2- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	4- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	9- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	9- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10-		2011- 03-25 0	N/A	

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

No